

Item Number	D38794
Product Name	Booja-Booja The Gourmet Selection
Brand Contact Address	The Booja-Booja Company, Little Melton Food Park, Little Melton Road, Little Melton, Norwich, NR9 3NP
Net Weight	230g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient.
Ingredients	<p>ALMOND & SEA SALT CARAMEL TRUFFLE Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Almond paste* 21%, Coconut Oil, Salted Caramel*(Cane sugar* Water, Sea Salt) 6%, Cocoa Powder* MAY ALSO CONTAIN OTHER NUTS. Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%</p> <p>HAZELNUT CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Coconut Oil*, Hazelnuts* 17%, Cocoa Powder*. MAY ALSO CONTAIN OTHER NUTS. Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%</p> <p>RUM SOZZLED SULTANA CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE Ingredients: Chocolate*(cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Sultanas* 16%, Coconut Oil*, Rum* 8%, Agave Syrup*, Cocoa Powder*. MAY ALSO CONTAIN NUTS. Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%</p> <p>FINE DE CHAMPAGNE CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Coconut Oil*, Fine de Champagne* 5%, Agave Syrup*, Cocoa Powder*. MAY ALSO CONTAIN NUTS. Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%</p> <p>AROUND MIDNIGHT ESPRESSO CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Coconut Oil*, Coffee* 5%, Water, Agave Syrup*, Cocoa Powder*. MAY ALSO CONTAIN NUTS. Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%</p> <p>STEM GINGER CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Stem Ginger* 26% (Ginger*, Cane Sugar*), Coconut Oil*, Cocoa Powder*, Water MAY ALSO CONTAIN NUTS. Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%</p> <p>*=Organically grown ingredients</p>

Allergy Information

ALSO CONTAINS OTHER NUTS. WE USE TREE NUTS THROUGHOUT OUR FACTORY PROCESS

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g		
Energy (kJ)	2383		
Energy (kcal)	569	Protein (g) 5.2	5.4
Fat (g)	44	Salt (g) 0.04	0.04
Of which saturates (g)	29		
Carbohydrates (g)	35		
of which sugars (g)	32		
Fibre (g)	6.4		



Food and Drink Specification

Item Number	D38794
Product Name	Booja-Booja The Gourmet Selection
Brand Contact Address	The Booja-Booja Company, Little Melton Food Park, Little Melton Road, Little Melton, Norwich, NR9 3NP
Net Weight	230g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient.

Ingredients

ALMOND & SEA SALT CARAMEL TRUFFLE

Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Almond paste* 21%, Coconut Oil, Salted Caramel*(Cane sugar* Water, Sea Salt) 6%, Cocoa Powder* **MAY ALSO CONTAIN OTHER NUTS.** Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%

HAZELNUT CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE

Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Coconut Oil*, Hazelnuts* 17%, Cocoa Powder*. **MAY ALSO CONTAIN OTHER NUTS.** Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%

RUM SOZZLED SULTANA CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE

Ingredients: Chocolate*(cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Sultanas* 16%, Coconut Oil*, Rum* 8%, Agave Syrup*, Cocoa Powder*. **MAY ALSO CONTAIN NUTS.** Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%

FINE DE CHAMPAGNE CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE

Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Coconut Oil*, Fine de Champagne* 5%, Agave Syrup*, Cocoa Powder*. **MAY ALSO CONTAIN NUTS.** Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%

AROUND MIDNIGHT ESPRESSO CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE

Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Coconut Oil*, Coffee* 5%, Water, Agave Syrup*, Cocoa Powder*. **MAY ALSO CONTAIN NUTS.** Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%

STEM GINGER CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE

Ingredients: Chocolate* (cocoa mass*, cane sugar*, cocoa butter, vanilla powder*), Stem Ginger* 26% (Ginger*, Cane Sugar*), Coconut Oil*, Cocoa Powder*, Water **MAY ALSO CONTAIN NUTS.** Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%
*=Organically grown ingredients

Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	YES
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

